
2024 WINTER VARSITY COACHES 
 
 
BOYS BASKETBALL  
• VARSITY – Sean Cappiello     scappiello@ardsleyschools.org  
   
GIRLS BASKETBALL 
• VARSITY – Nick Resavy      nickresavy@gmail.com  
 
BOWLING 
• VARSITY – Noreen Degnan     ndegnan@ardsleyschools.org 
 
CHEERLEADING  
• VARSITY – Kristen Ferguson      ardsleyhscheer@gmail.com  
 
FENCING 
• VARSITY – Duk Kim       dukhyun97@gmail.com  
 
SKI  
• VARSITY – Dan DiFalco      ddifalco@ardsleyschools.org 
 
SWIMMING  
• VARSITY BOYS – Ilan Noach          ilan@empireswimming.com 
 
TRACK  
• VARSITY GIRLS – Henry Leone     hleone@ardsleyschools.org  
• VARSITY BOYS – Scott Pollard     spollard@ardsleyschools.org  
 
 WRESTLING 
• VARSITY – Mike Esteves     mesteves@ardsleyschools.org 
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